September 8, 2006

Frontier Communications of DePue, Inc.
and T-Mobile USA, Inc., T-Mobile Central LLC,
and Powertel/Memphis, Inc.
06-0591

Joint Petition for Approval of Interconnection
Agreement pursuant to 47 U.S.C. § 252. : SERVED ELECTRONICALLY

TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST:

Notice is hereby given by the Administrative Law Judge that a hearing in the above entitled
matter will be held at the offices of the Commission, Chicago, lllinois, Michael A. Bilandic Building,
160 North LaSalle, Suite C-800, on September 25, 2006, at the hour of 11:00 A.M.

Sincerely,

Elizabeth A. Rolando
Chief Clerk

EAR:cat
Administrative Law Judge Riley
(312)814-6652



In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and other applicable federal and state laws,
the hearing will be accessible to individuals with disabilities. Persons requiring auxiliary aids and
services should contact the Chief Clerk, preferably no later than five days before the hearing.

The Chief Clerk may be contacted either by letter at 527 E. Capitol Ave., Springfield, IL 62701, or
by telephone at 217-782-7434. Persons using a text telephone have the option of calling via the
lllinois Relay Center by dialing 800-526-0844.



Service List — 06-0591

Michael R. Borovik & Brandy Bush Brown
Office of General Counsel

Illinois Commerce Commission

160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800

Chicago, IL 60601 *
mailto:mborovik@icc.illinois.gov
mailto:bbrown@icc.illinois.gov

Marin Fettman

Corporate Counsel

Legal & Regulatory Affairs

T-Mobile USA, Inc., T-Mobile Central LLC
and Powertel/Memphis, Inc.

12920 SE 38th St.

Bellevue, WA 98006 *
mailto:marin.fettman@t-mobile.com

Sanjo Omoniyi

Case Manager

lllinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL 60601 *
mailto:somoniyi@icc.illinois.gov

David Ruhland

Frontier Communications of DePue, Inc.
14450 Burnhaven Dr.

Burnsville, MN 55306 *
mailto:david.ruhland@frontiercorp.com

Kevin Saville

Citizens Communications Company
2378 Wilshire Blvd.

Mound, MN 55364 *
mailto:ksaville@czn.com

Kim Harber

Frontier Communications of DePue, Inc.
225 N. Broad

Carlinville, IL 62626 *
mailto:kharber@czn.com

Document Processor

T-Mobile USA, Inc., T-Mobile Central LLC
and Powertel/Memphis, Inc.

lllinois Corporation Service Company
801 Adlai Stevenson Dr.

Springdfield, IL 62703-4261 *

mailto:(217) 544-4657 FAX

* Active Parties



